
From: Karen Matthews
To: Karen Matthews
Subject: N. Benedict
Date: October 30, 2021 8:16:54 AM

 

From: Nicole Benedict < >
Sent: Thursday, October 28, 2021 5:34:21 PM
To: Charlene Mckay <Charlene.Mckay@sd68.bc.ca>; Greg Keller <Greg.Keller@sd68.bc.ca>; Jessica
Stanley <Jessica.Stanley@sd68.bc.ca>; Chantel O'neill <Chantel.Oneill@sd68.bc.ca>; Elaine
Wilkinson <Elaine.Wilkinson@sd68.bc.ca>; Stephanie Higginson <Stephanie.Higginson@sd68.bc.ca>;
Bill Robinson <Bill.Robinson@sd68.bc.ca>; Tania Brzovic <Tania.Brzovic@sd68.bc.ca>
Subject: Flagged as Probable SPAM Not in favor of mandate for students or employees
 

CAUTION: External Message

To whom it may concern, 
 
Students are at nearly zero % risk of contracting or transmitting this respiratory illness and are
instead buffers which help others build their immune system. The overall survival rate is 99.997%.
 
This sort of mandate violates the charter of rights and is unlawful. 
 
School officials, staff and volunteers, are not medical professionals and, therefore, if this sort of
mandate is decided upon, they are unlawfully practising medicine by prescribing, recommending,
and using coercion to insist that school children take this experimental medical treatment.
 
Please protect our children. Do not mandate an experimental shot and further recommend the use
of masks. 
 
Concerned parent, 
Nicole & John Benedict
 

This e-mail is privileged, confidential, subject to copyright, not intended for distribution, and may not be reproduced without
the authority of the sender. Along with privileged information of the organization, this email may contain confidential
personal information about students, their families or employees of NLPS. Receivers of this email are reminded that they
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